

SLP(C)No. 18002-18010 OF 2000  
ITEM No.204

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18002-18010/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2000 in FAO Nos. 1389-1397/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.18027-18034/2000 (With prayer for interim relief)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 09/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr.Sushil Balwada,Adv.,

Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment and a letter has been circulated for the purpose.

Call this in the 2nd week of January 2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Vijay Aggarwal)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master